STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
MONTHLY INDUSTRIAL BILLSINCLUDING STATE GRT
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2006

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE
500 KW 2000 KW 10000 KW
40% L.F. 50% L.F. 65% L F.
144,000 KWH 720,000 KWH 4,680,000 KWH
CENTRAL HUDSON GAS& ELECTRIC
CORPORATION
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 80.00 $ 25000 $ 500.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 154.08 1,800.00 4,680.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 2,305.00 10,440.00 15,200.00
PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT (KWH) (802.08) (4,010.40) (26,067.60)
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 141.12 705.60 4,586.40
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 25.92 129.60 842.40
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES (KWH) (195.84) (979.20) (6,364.80)
TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) (DELIVERY) 22.78 111.16 (88.33)
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE* $ 173098 $ 844676 $ (671193
MARKET PRICE CHARGE (KWH) $ 10,046.88 $ 71,200.80 $ 45878040
MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT (KWH) (1,192.32) - -
TAXES (POUGHK EEPSIE) (COMMODITY) 118.08 949.50 6,118.06
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 897264 $ 7215030 $ 464,898.46
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 10,703.62 $ 80,597.06 $ 45818653

*Retail Access Customers receive a credit of $.003/kwh for SC 2-Demand, $.002/kwh for SC 3, $.0005/kwh for SC 13.

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF
NEW YORK, INC.

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ - $ - $ -
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 1,900.80 3,744.00 24,336.00
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT (KWH) (2,808.00) (8,677.44) (56,403.36)
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 3,820.00 15,100.00 75,500.00
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT (KW) (2,090.00) (7,500.00) (37,500.00)
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 172.80 864.00 5,616.00
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 28.80 144.00 936.00
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (KWH) 2,729.95 9,156.24 59,515.56
TAXES (NEW YORK CITY) (DELIVERY) 106.69 364.64 2,046.17
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE* $ 386105 $ 1319544 $ 74,046.37
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) 26,294.40 $ 126,296.64 $ 820,928.16
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KW) 2,845.00 14,760.00 73,800.00
MARKET SUPPLY CHARGE (KWH) (2,330.06) (11,650.32) (75,727.08)
TAXES (NEW YORK CITY) (COMMODITY) 761.89 3,677.60 23,275.19
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 27,571.23 $ 133,083.92 $ 842,276.27
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 31,432.28 $ 146,279.36 $ 916,322.65
*Retail Access Customers receive a credit of $.001/kwh.
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORP.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 850.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 437.76 2,188.80 9,453.60
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 1,485.00 5,940.00 -
TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) 2,217.60 11,088.00 72,072.00
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 201.60 1,008.00 6,552.00
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 28.80 144.00 936.00
TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT) (DELIVERY) 48.03 220.74 967.00
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $ 4,493.79 $ 20,664.54 $  90,830.60
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $9,397.30 $46,986.48 $294,481.98
TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT) (COMMODITY) 151.37 756.83 4,743.32
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 9,548.66 $ 4774331 $ 299,225.30
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 14,042.45 $ 68,407.85 $ 390,055.90



STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
MONTHLY INDUSTRIAL BILLSINCLUDING STATE GRT
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2006

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE
500 KW 2000 KW 10000 KW
40% L.F. 50% L.F. 65% L.F.
144,000 KWH 720,000 KWH 4,680,000 KWH
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 436.70 $ 436.70 $ 3,172.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 3,480.00 13,920.00 22,800.00
DELIVERY CHARGE ADJUSTMENT (KWH) - - -
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) 1,876.32 9,381.60 $ 15,831.50
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (KW) 2,865.00 11,460.00 $ 32,000.00
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 209.23 1,046.16 $ 6,800.04
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 39.74 198.72 1,291.68
COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (KWH) - - -
TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT (KWH) 306.72 1,533.60 4,446.00
TAXES (BUFFALO) (DELIVERY) 284.96 1,174.54 2,670.34
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE* $ 9,498.68 $ 39,151.32 $ 89,011.56
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $ 13,874.40 $ 69,372.00 $ 421,527.60
TAXES (BUFFALO) (COMMODITY) 429.10 2,145.52 13,036.92
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 14,303.50 $ 7151752 $ 434,564.52
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 2380218 $ 110,668.84 $ 523,576.09
*Retail Access Customers receive acredit of $.002/kwh.
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 101.10 $ 328.56 $ 328.56
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 1,118.88 5,326.92 3,243.24
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 2,405.00 8,640.00 28,200.00
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 164.16 820.80 5,335.20
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 33.12 165.60 1,076.40
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT (KWH) 253.44 1,267.20 8,236.80
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) - - -
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) (DELIVERY) 91.93 373.27 1,047.03
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $ 4,167.63 $ 16,922.35 $ 47,467.23
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $ 12,005.28 $ 64,512.00 $ 44151120
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) (COMMODITY) 25.26 135.76 929.12
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 12,030.54 $ 64,647.76 $  442,440.32
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 16,198.17 $ 81570.11 $ 489,907.56
ROCHESTER GASAND ELECTRIC CORP.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $ 950.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 0.00 0.00 0.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 3,650.00 14,600.00 33,800.00
TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) (354.24) (1,771.20) (31,075.20)
TRANSITION CHARGE (KW) 1,165.00 4,660.00 30,400.00
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 76.18 380.88 2,475.72
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 28.80 144.00 936.00
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE (KWH) 282.24 1,411.20 9,172.80
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) 154.24 566.59 1,130.43
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $ 545221 $ 2044147 $ 47,789.75
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $ 9,575.83 $ 47,.879.14 $ 277,477.20
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) 296.16 1,480.81 8,5681.81
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 987199 $  49,359.94 $ 286,059.01
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 1532420 $ 6980141 $ 33384877



STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPARISON OF INDUSTRIAL RATES
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2006

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

FIRST 15000 KWH

OVER 15000 KWH
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

FIRST 900 KW

OVER 900 KW
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT, PER KW
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KW
MAC, PER KWH
MSC, PER KWH

COMMODITY
DELIVERY

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT, PER KW
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

TAXES (NEW YORK CITY) - BILLSDIVIDED BY:

HIGH TENSION

ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KW
MAC, PER KWH
MSC, PER KWH
TAXES (NEW YORK CITY) - BILLSDIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

S.C.No.9
HIGH TENSION

$0.0132
$0.0132
($0.0195)

$7.64
$6.68
($4.18)
$0.0012
$0.0002
$0.1826
$5.69
$0.018958
($0.016181)

2.8419%
2.8419%
SC9 TOU

$0.0052
$0.0052

($0.0153)
($0.0097)
$7.55
($3.75)
$0.0012
$0.0002

$0.2210
$0.1424
$7.38
$0.012717
($0.016181)

2.8419%
2.8419%

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
FIRST 300 HRS. USE
OVER 300 HRS. USE
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) - BILLSDIVIDED BY: COMMODITY
OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES
CUSTOMER CHARGE & DELIVERY CHARGE

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
ON-PEAK (PERIOD B)
OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK (PERIOD B)
OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) - BILLS DIVIDED BY: COMMODITY
OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES
CUSTOMER CHARGE & DELIVERY CHARGE

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
ON-PEAK (PERIOD B)
OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK (PERIOD B)
OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) - BILLS DIVIDED BY: COMMODITY
OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES
CUSTOMER CHARGE & DELIVERY CHARGE

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

SC.NO.3
$101.10
$4.81

$0.00777
$0.00298
$0.00114
$0.00023
$0.00176
$0.08337
0.99790
0.977942
0.977942
S.C.NO.9
PRIMARY
$328.56

$4.32

$0.01031
$0.00384
$0.00114
$0.00023
$0.00176
$0.08960
0.99790
0.977942
0.977942

S.C.NO. 22
TRANS.
$328.56

$2.82

$0.00090
$0.00044
$0.00114
$0.00023
$0.00176
$0.09434
0.99790
0.977942
0.977942




STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPARISON OF INDUSTRIAL RATES
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2006

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE CHARGE, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) - BILLSDIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE CHARGE, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) - BILLSDIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE CHARGE, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) - BILLSDIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

SC.NO.2
DEMAND
PRIMARY

$80.00

$0.00107

$4.61

($0.00557)

$0.00098

$0.00018

($0.00136)

$0.06977

($0.00828)

0.98684
0.98684
SC.NO.3

$250.00
$0.00250

$5.22

($0.00557)
$0.00098
$0.00018

($0.00136)
$0.09889
$0.00000

0.98684
0.98684

SC.NO.13
TRANS.

$500.00
$0.00100
$1.52

($0.00557)
$0.00098
$0.00018

($0.00136)
$0.09803
$0.00000

0.98684
0.98684

ROCHESTER GASAND ELECTRIC CORPORATION

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH*

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE , PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) - COMMODITY

- DELIVERY

S.C.NO. 8- PRIMARY
$450.00

$0.000000
$0.000000
$7.30
($0.002460)
$2.33
$0.000529
$0.000200
$0.001960

$0.079530

$0.054470

3.0928%

3.0928%

S.C.NO. 8- TRANS.

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $950.00
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH*
ON-PEAK $0.000000
OFF-PEAK $0.000000
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW $3.38
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH ($0.006640)
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW $3.04
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000529
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000200
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE , PER KWH $0.001960
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
ON-PEAK $0.076970
OFF-PEAK $0.042970
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) - COMMODITY 3.0928%
- DELIVERY 3.0928%
*(INCLUDES $.005 ADDER)
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
(LOAD AREA A) (INCLUDES BUFFALO)
SC.NO. 3
PRIMARY
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $436.70
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
FIRST 40 KW OR LESS $278.40
OVER 40 KW, PER KW $6.96
DELIVERY CHARGE ADJ,, PER KWH $0.00000
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
FIRST 450 HOURS USE $0.01303
OVER 450 HOURS USE $0.00585
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW
FIRST 40 KW OR LESS $229.20
OVER 40 KW, PER KW $5.73
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.001453
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000276
COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00000
TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH $0.00213
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH $0.09635
TAXES (BUFFALO) - BILLSDIVIDED BY: ~ COMMODITY 3.00278%
DELIVERY 3.09278%
SC.NO.3A
TRANS
OPTION 1
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $3,172.00
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW $2.28
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
FIRST 250 HOURS USE
ON-PEAK $0.00722
OFF-PEAK $0.00569
NEXT 150 HOURS USE
ON-PEAK -
OFF-PEAK -
OVER 400 HOURS USE
ON-PEAK -
OFF-PEAK -
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW $3.20
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH 0.001453
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000276
TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH 0.00095
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK $0.0900700
OFF-PEAK $0.0900700
TAXES (BUFFALO) - BILLSDIVIDED BY: COMMODITY 3.09278%

DELIVERY

3.09278%




STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPARISON OF INDUSTRIAL RATES
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2006

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GASCORPORATION
S.C.NO.7
INDUSTRIAL/
HIGH LOAD FACTOR
PRIMARY
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $75.00
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
ON-PEAK $2.97
OFF-PEAK -
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH*
ON-PEAK $0.00304
OFF-PEAK $0.00304
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH $0.01540
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.0014
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.0002
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK $0.07605
OFF-PEAK $0.05643
TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT) - BILLSDIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY 0.984148
DELIVERY 0.989243
S.C.NO.7
INDUSTRIAL/
HIGH LOAD FACTOR
TRANSMISSION
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $850.00
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
ON-PEAK -
OFF-PEAK -
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH*
ON-PEAK $0.00202
OFF-PEAK $0.00202
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH $0.01540
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.0014
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.0002
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK $0.07625
OFF-PEAK $0.05202
TAXES(CITY OF LOCKPORT) - BILLSDIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY 0.984148
DELIVERY 0.989243
*(INCLUDES $.004 ADDER)




Comparison of Electric Industrial Rates (Small)

ODdivery Charge B Supply Charge OTota Electric Charge

$0.15

$0.10 +

Price Per Kwh

$0.05 +

$0.00

Cen Hud. Con Ed. NY SEG NiMo O&R RG&.E
Company




Comparison of Electric Industrial Rates (Medium)

ODdivery Charge B Supply Charge OTotal Electric Charge

$0.15

$0.10 +

Price Per Kwh

$0.05 +

$0.00

Cen Hud. Con Ed. NY SEG NiMo O&R RG&.E
Company




Comparison of Electric Industrial Rates (Large)

ODdivery Charge B Supply Charge OTota Electric Charge

$0.15

$0.10 +

Price Per Kwh $0.05 -+

I Cen Hud. Con Ed. NYSEG NiMo O&R RG&E

($0.05)

Company




